Santlel 2-4-09 Enci-2

Daney &

9149

Dated: 24/10/2008

41418,

From: Abid Shamim Addl. Civil Judge(Junior Division), Allahabad.

To.
Shree Beche Lal,
Joint Registrar,
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through: The District Judge, Allahabad.

Your Ref. No.:13090/iv-3237/Admin 'A' Dated: Allahabad 16-10-2008.

Seen of Jon 27. 4:09 Sir, With

With reference to your above matter, I Furnish the information as under:-

1. My monthly gross salary is Rs. 19870/- (Based on annual gross salary for the financial year 2007-2008 which is Rs.2,38,440/-) as per form 16 issued by District Judge Allahabad.

2. My monthly take home salary is Rs. 19633/- (Based on annual gross salary minus GIS and TDS Deductions for the financial year 2007-2008 i.e. [Rs.2,38,440 - (1440 as GIS+ 1400 as TDS)]

- 3. Purchaser of refrigerator prior to purchase of car on loan from State bank of Patiala, has been duly informed through proper channel
- 4. Copy.of letter of arrangement issued by State Bank of Patiala, Civil Lines Allahabad regarding vehicle loan dated 09/04/2008 is enclosed herewith.
- 5. Copy of invoice of Car issued by M/s Dee Motors P. Ltd., Alld dated 02/04/2008 is enclosed herewith.
- 6. That the Margin Money for purchase of car has been paid out of my previous years savings copy of last three years ITR is enclosed herewith.

Yours faithfully

Abid Shiming

(Abid Shamim)
Addl. Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Allahabad.

कायांचय जनपद न्य या तेचा, इलाहाबाद प्रवाद : 488 व्य

N. S.

Son Admin H/A

02 -our of

STATE BANK OF PATIALA CIVIL LINES, ALLAHABAD PHONE: 0532 2623065

LETTER OF ARRANGEMENT

Sh	Abid.	Slami	m		
	5/05%	Signi	m 2535	?	•
204	c Com	bound.	MUIRE	Och IX	(ahaba

Dear Sir.

REGARDING YOUR LOAN APPLICATION FOR PERSONAL LOAN / VEHICLE LOAN

With reference to your loan application dated the ARTHER we are pleased to inform you that we have sanctioned a demand loan / term loan of Rs. Repayable in	e al
Data of interest	

Rate of filleres.	1	Rate	٥f	interest:
-------------------	---	------	----	-----------

- For demand loan P.L. Rate minimump.a. at quarterly rests.
- 2. Margin: You will have to provide a minimum margin of of the cost of the above mentioned consumer article to be purchased. The margin money shall be required to be deposited in a Saving Bank/Current Account in your name with our bank.

3. Security:

- a. Primary Hypothecation of the article purchased.
- b. Collateral -- Third party guarantee acceptable to the Bank in the cases, where check off facility is not available.
- 4. Inspection: First inspection immediately after purchase of the consumer article and there after half yearly inspection by the authorized official.

Insurance:

- Vehicles hypothecated to be comprehensively insured for market value or at least 10% above the loan amount outstanding, whichever is higher and the Bank's interest noted as financer.
- Other articles to be insured against risk so f theft and fire with option resting with the Bank for SRCC clause (Strike, Riots, Civil Commotion), where necessary, for market value at least 10% above the loan amount outstanding whichever is higher and the Bank's interest noted there in.
- 4712/... each plus-interest. well orosog

In addition to the above you will agree for the terms and conditions, which the bank may deem it necessary to impose in future. If you are agreeable to the above arrangements please return a duplicate copy to the same in token of your acceptance.

Yours faithfully SKRawel

Branch Manager

I/We have gone through the terms and conditions of the loan and hereby confirm to abide by it.

Dated ... 09-24-08

Abid Sharring Borrower



DEE MOTORS PVT. LTD.

4, SARDAR PATEL MARG, CIVIL LINES, ALLAHABAD-211001 PH: 2561367, 2561368 FAX: 0532-2561369, 3297400, 9839520201

PROFORMA BILL

Date 2. 4. 2008

TOME. APOID SHAMIN

407

No.	PARTICULARS	Booking Amount		Balance Amount		Total Amount	
140.	FARTICOLARS	Rs.	P.	Rs.	ρ.	Rs.	P.
2.	The Cost of ERA WY Model with standard tools and Accesories as per Manufacturer's Specifications. Full amount payable by Cheque/ draft/cash in favour of Dee Motors Pvt. Ltd. payable at Allahabad.	Verd.				4.03,284	<i>j</i>
	E & O.E.						
	Total Amount					403,284	

 Please note that the prices quoted above are the current exshowroom prices. However prices prevailing at actual date of delivery shall be applicable irrespective of the date of booking.

2. Any dispute subject to Allahabad Jurisdiction only.

For Dee Motors Pvt. Ltd.

Dee Monager